APS RESIDENTIAL PLAN COMPARISON SUMMER
Revised August 19, 2017

New On Peak Times 3pm - 8pm weekdays and 4 added Holidays
Old On Peak Times Noon — 7pm weekdays

Off Peak Demand Free 85% of the time

APS Summer Savers Choice Savers Choice Savers Choice
New Rate Names PLUS MAX
Comparable (Time of Use) (None) (Comb. Adv.)
Old Rate Name Noon-7pm

(Old Rate $ Prior to Aug 19)

On Peak Old 24.477 cents - 8.867 cents
Off Peak Old 6.118 cents - 4.417 cents
Demand Old $ 13.50 Per

(Transition After Aug 19 until you change or APS changes you by early 2018)

On Peak Trans. 28.205 cents - 10.256 cents
Off Peak Trans. 7.105 cents - 5.109 cents

Demand Tran. $ 15.61 Per

CHOOSE YOUR NEW RATE BEFORE EARLY 2018 OR SOONER IF NOT
APS WILL CHOOSE COMPRABLE RATE FOR YOU BY MAY 2018

(New Rate August 19, 2017 forward)

Savers Choice Savers Choice Plus Savers Choice Max
On Peak KWH 24.314 cents 13.160 cents 8.683 cents
Off Peak KWH 10.873 cents 7.798 cents 5.230 cents
Demand $8.40 Per Demand $ 17.44 Per

New New



APS RESIDENTIAL PLAN COMPARISON WINTER
Revised August 19, 2017

Off Peak Demand is Free 85% of the time

New On Peak Times 3pm — 8pm weekdays and 4 added Holidays
Old On Peak Times Noon — 7pm weekdays

APS WINTER Savers Choice Savers Choice Savers Choice
New Rate Names PLUS MAX
Comparable Time of Use (None) Combined Advantage
Old Rate Name Noon-7pm

(Old Rate $ Prior to Aug 19)

On Peak Old 19.847 cents - 5.747 cents
Off Peak Old 6.118 cents - 4.107 cents
Demand Old $ 9.30 Per

(Transition After Aug 19 until you change or APS changes you by early 2018)

On Peak Trans. 22.900 cents - 6.647 cents
Off Peak Trans. 7.005 cents - 4.750 cents

Demand Tran. $ 15.61 Per

CHOOSE YOUR NEW RATE BEFORE EARLY 2018 OR SOONER IF NOT

APS WILL CHOOSE COMPRABLE RATE FOR YOU BY MAY 2018
(New Rate August 19, 2017 forward)

Savers Choice Savers Choice Plus Savers Choice Max
On Peak KWH 23.068cents 11.017 cents 6.375 cents
Off Peak KWH 10.873 cents 7.798 cents 5.230 cents
Super off peak
10 am-3pm 3.20 cents
Demand $8.40 Per Demand $ 12.24 Per

New New



